the President of the Mississippi University 
for Women clearly identifying and explaining 
the alleged violation and reasonable 
opportunity must be given to correct the 
alleged violation, if such exists. 

11. Defendants agree to pay the Plaintiffs the 
sum of Fourteen Thousand Dollars ($14,000.00) 
for attorneys' fees and court costs - The 
Court finds that said sum is reasonable and 
proper. 

12. Plaintiffs' counsel, Wilbur Coloin, and his 
wifef Dorothy Celom, agree that neither they, 
their law firm, nor anyone associated with 
their law firm either directly or indirectly